888 Philips
Keene
MAXIMUM
OVERALL HEIGHT
DIAMETER
p. 796
Features
• Rugged Housing: Die-cast aluminum ballast housing

 1000W (Coated, BT56) 718, Semi Specular CWA 5, 7, 9, 10, 11 1.7, 1.6, 1.5, 1.3, 1.0 38 / 17.3
Fixture and Lamp Data
Ordering Guide (example: 707P400MAL3C-1B)
 Series Lamp  Light Lamp Options Voltage Finish 7
  Wattage 1  Source Included
 706P: 16" Diffuse  070:  70W MA: Metal Halide  L: Yes 3C: 3' Factory Pre-wired 16/3 ST Cabtire w/ 1: 120V Blank: White
  Reflector  100:  100W LX: High Pressure Blank: No  715 open Hook 2: 208V B: Black
 707P: 18"   150:  150W  Sodium K: Kit 3CP: 3' factory Pre-wired 16/3 ST Cabtire w/ 3: 240V G: Grey
  Reflector  175:  175W PS: Pulse Start MH 2 (hook/cord/lamp) 3  715 open Hook & 20A Twist-lock Plug 4 4: 277V
708P: 20" Diffuse  250:  250W     AM: Automatic Quartz Socket & Relay 5: 480V
  Reflector  320:  320W              (Lamp not supplied) 6: 347V
 716P: 16" Semi-Specular  350:  350W      EM: Emergency Auxiliary Quartz Socket Only 5 7: 600V8
  Reflector  400: 400W     FS: Fusing (120, 277, 347V only) T: Tri-Tap
717P: 18" Semi-Specular  450:  450W     QB: Quiet Ballast 6 (120/277/347V)
  Reflector  600:  600W     G: Glass Lens Sealed to Reflector
 718P: 20" Semi-Specular 750:  750W           (Excluding Dust Collar)
  Reflector 875:  875W      HL: HiLo Energy Saving Switching System
   1000:  1000W      WM: Wall Mount Arm
          LP: Low Profile Mounting
         E: Enclosed Coolbay Including “DCA' Dust Collar
         DG: Duroglass Protective Lining on Reflector
               for Longer Life
         LB: Less Ballast – Core/Coil Removed
                 Housing Included
         HT: High Ambient Temperature (65°C)
1 For 16" and 18": MA (175, 250, 400W); LX (70, 100, 150, 250, 400W); PS (175, 250, 320, 350, 400,
 750W). For 20": MA (1000W); LX (600, 750, 1000W); PS (450, 750, 875, 1000W).
2 750W PS is only available with 707 or 717 open reflector (no lens).
3 Only available with 707P model & Tri-Tap voltage.
4 Specify voltage when requesting this option.
5 Socket is double contact bayonet base 150W max (Lamp not supplied).
6 Core and coil encapsulated in a block of polyester resin compound.
7 For other housing finishes, consult factory for available colours & colour code.
8 600V not available with any Pulse Start (PS) source or 1000W High Pressure Sodium (LX).
–
MAXIMUM
OVERALL HEIGHT
DIAMETER